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September 27, 1956

Bedingfield, Grant and Bedingfield
Attornsys At Law

P. Qe Eox 126

Coos Bay, Oregon

Attention: Yr. J. B. Pedingfield
Centlemen:

The correction certificates mentioned irn previous
correspondence are being prepared and will be forwarded to
you directly by the County Clerk of Coos County aftor being
recorded in this office.

The use of water as shown on the certificates is,
"domestic supply for schoolhouse, janitors residence and teschers
residence.” This is in accordance with the aprlication and
proof forms and we believe that this covers all normal uses of
water in a school or school facilities in addition to the domestic
use in the two houses, Our receipts Yos, 8456, 8437, and B4S8
for ¢3 submitted in payment of the recorct&ng feeas for the correction
certificates are enclosed.

{

I believe this will straighten ocut the school districts
filings with the exception of Permit lo, 14798, This permit
apparently was made to increasse the amount of water to the full
extent of the system that has been installed under the termus
of Permit No. 9319 for which a certificate was issued, According
to the affidavit submitted to obtain certificate 9010 and the
field engineer's report attached to Permit Fo, 14798 the capacity
of the system would not deliver the total amount described in
both applications, therefore a eonfirming csrtificate undor Permit
Yo. 14798 eould not be issued, This is covered in the third
paragraph of our letter of June 15, 1956,

In view of this, we would aprreciate it if the school
district would authorize the cancellation of Permit lo. 14798 so
we may clear our records.

Very truly yours,

LEAIS A, STARLEY
State Enginser

By

Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:ld

ene, ecancellation form
receipts
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July 20, 1986

Mr. J. B, Bedingfield
Attormey at Law
Hall Building

Coos Bay, Oregon
Dear lirs Bedingfields

With reference to your letter of June lith concerning
the certificates which are recorded on Pages 3717 and 7367, State
Recard of Water Rlghts Certificates, I believe that the answer to
your question concerning use of watar under the heading of dame
estic as listed in the cartificates is best answered by referring
to the concept of the water law.

A right completed under a State Bngineer's permit is
limited to the extent eand purpose that it was put to beneficial use
under the terms of the permit at the time of making iinal proof
thereunder. The files would indicate that the two gbove certificates
were for the individuel damestic water supplies of the people in
whose names they were issued. Unless the water was actually used
for additional school uses at the time of making final proof I
would doubt that it would cover any such enlargement.

In any event the present application which has been filed
and given File No, 30861 would cover this use. The application
appears to be in satisfactory form and has been placed in line for
approval by issuence of a pexmit with the next group. Enclosed 1s
our Receipt No. 7W17 covering the statutory fees which you submitted
in the amount of $20.

With reference to your letter of Jume 26th, correction
certificates can be issued on the three named rights which are
recorded on Pages 5367, 537k and 9010, State Record of Water Righte
Certificates. Since the issuance of new certificates will require
that they again be recorded in the county records the statutory
fees in the amount of §3 must be paids Undsr the law that fee is
collected by the State Engineer who in turn t@anamits it to the
county clerl,

Very txuly yours,
LEWIS A. STANIEY
State Engineer

By
Clifgeh Cirds L. Theeler. Aasistant



BEDINGFIELD, GRANT ano BEDINGFIELD

=k a_f:;..-.B.BEDINGFIELD ATTORNEYS AT. LAW y - P.O. BOX 126
i D.J. GRANT HALL BUILDING TELEPHONE CONGRESS 7-218I
J.B.BEDINGFIELD,JR. COOS BAY, OREGON

June 26, 1956

Mr. Lewis A. Stanley

State Engineer Re: Yar file 13075
Water Resources Board Our file School District 9-C
Salem, Oregon Coos River School water rights

Attention: Mr. Trevor J.nes, Assistant Engineer

Gentlemen:

We thank you for your letter of June 25th suggesting correction
certificate for Certificate 9010.

As we understand it, this correction certificate will carry a
priority date of October 16, 1929, being the same as in the original
certificate number 9010 issued in 1931.

If this will not change the priority date nor otherwise impair rights
of School District 9-C, then we feel that the School District records would
be more complete by having the correction certificate. Accordingly, we request
that you issue the new certificate covering the uses designated in your letter,
namely, "domestic use in school, gymnasium, teachers! and Janitorts residences",

We find that School District 9-C, as successor to School District No. 36
also holds certificate recorded in Volume 5, page 5367, and Certificate recorded
in Volume 6, page 537h4. Both of these certificates likewise read "domestic
supply". We are wondering if you could also reissue those certificates with
use of water designated therein the same as above requested for the correction
certificate 90107

The reason we are particularly anxious to preserve whatever rights the
School District has in this water is as follows: The District is having to
replace the dam and pipeline at considerable expense.

Heretofore quite a number of residents in the area have diverted water
from the old pipeline. We do not know by what right they claim to take that
water. Neither do we know whether they have filed any claims to water which
they have been diverting.

.The new pipeline according to present plans of the School Board will not
be available for use by any others than the School District.

Very truly yours,

BEDINGFIELD, GRANT & BEDINGFIELD

i . M@M



June 25, 1956

Bedingfield, Grant and Bedingfield
Attorneys at Law

Box 126

Coos Bay, Oregon

Attns Mr, J. B, Bedingfield
Gentlemsns

In response to your letter of June 19th, if you feel that
it would be of value in completing the records of School District
9-C, we will issue a correction certificate for certificate No, 9010
and will include in the new certificate the uses as described in the
application and again in the final proof forms, We do not believe it
would be necessary to list .all of the uses for which water may be,
needed within the school itself, however, the certificate could contain
"domestic use in school, gymmasium, teacher's and janitor's residences,"

Apparently the application forms which we previously malled
vere misdirected so additional coples have been malled under separate
cover,

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TI:VC

13075
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J. B.BEDINGFIELD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW
D.J. GRANT

J.B.BEDINGFIELD,JR.

P.O.BOX 126
HALL BUILDING TeLerHONE CONGRESS 7-2181

COOS BAY, OREGON

June 19, 1956
Il/
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Mr. Lewis A. Stanley

State Engineer R e: Certificate of Water Right 9010
Water Resources Department
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Mr. Trevor Jones, Assistant Engineer
Gentlemen:

The above pumbered certificate recorded in State Record of Water
Right, being Certificate 9010,does not contain any description of use
to which the water may be put.

Your letter of June 8, 1956, states that the agpplication for
which this certificate was eventually issued describes the use of water
as being for "domestic use in school, gymnasium, teacherst and Janitors?!
residences'.

In connection with another permit issued to School District 9-C, No. 21940,
you wrote on June 7th that in that case proof could not be made for school use
on the basis of domestic use.

The water rights of this School District under certificate 9010 and
any other permits issued for use from that same source of water is of very
great value and importance to the district and we would like to be certain
that the designation of use contained in the application for which Certificate
9010 was issued is sufficient to permit the use of that water for all school
purposes, whether it is designated as domestic or not. This would include the
use of water in lavatories, toilets, drinking water and any other general pur-
poses for school, either in the school buildings, the gymnasium or in teachers!
or janitors residences. o

Will you please advise us, if, in your opinion, and under the practices
of your office, designation as stated by you in your letter of June 8th,
ndomestic use in school, gymnasium, teachers! and janitors! residences™ entitle
school District 9-C to use the water describad in Certificate 9010 for all
school purposes?

We trust that you will give us this additional information by return mail.
Very truly yours,

BEDINGFIELD, GRANT & BEDINGFIELD

JBB:JI .'B. Bedingfiel



J.B.BEDINGFIELD

BEDINGFIELD, GRANT ano BEDINGFIELD
ATTORNEYS AT LAW P.O. BOX 126

D.J.GRANT
J.B.BEDINGFIELD,JR.

HALL BUILDING TELEPHONE CONGRESS 7-2181
COOS BAY, OREGON

June 12, 1956 [} E@EVE D
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School District 9-C
Mr. Stanley A. lewis Re: Coos River School
State Engineer water rights
Water Resourses Department
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Mr. Trevor Jones, Assistant Engineer

Gentlemen:

We thank you for your letter of June 8th in which you refer to your
file numbers 8068, 8593, 13075 and 19204. We now have in our possession
the following certificates:

(2) Certificate of School District No. 36, dated March 10,1925,
recorded in your Vol. 6, page 5374, giving that School District 0.1
cubic feet per second for domestic supply.

(b) Certificate of School District No. 36, dated March 10, 1925,
for 1/10th cubic feet per second for domestic supply, recorded in your
Vol. 5, page 5367. ¢

(c) Certificate of School District No. 36, dated February 3, 1931,
recorded in your water right certificate volume 2, page 9010 for .06
cubic feet per second for domestic purposes. g

Also our records indicate that School District No. 36 filed applica-
tion for permit on or about March 17, 1941, for 0.04 cubic feet per second
for domestic purposes and that permit was granted on May 12, l9a%,ww

We are unable to determine from your letter of June 8th, whether
there are additional filings either by School District No. 36, or its
successor, although it would appear from your letter and data in our
files that there have been some additional filings by these school
districts or one of them.

_We would like to know what permits and certificates are still in
effect, either in the name of School District No. 36, Coos County,
Oregon, or in the name of School District 9-C, Coos County, Oregon, and
the amounts of water filed upon, the purposes of use indicated, the place
of use and the source of the water.



Mr. Stanley A. lewis
Salem, Oregon Page 2 © June 12, 1956

It is entirely possible that all of these old permits and cer-
tificates should be combined and a complete new filing made covering all
the rights of the School District in this water and setting out definitely
the uses to which it may apply that water.

If you can enlighten us further in respect to the above, we would
greatly appreciate it.

We enclose our check in payment of your bill for $3.20. Kindly
receipt the bill and return it.

Very truly yours,

BEDINGFIELD, GRANT & BEDINGFIELD

el

JBB:JI

J. B. Bedingfield
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June 8, 1956

Jedingfield, Grant and Bedingfield
Attorneys at Law

Hall Building

Coos Bay, Oregon

Attention: J. B, Bedingfield
Centlenment

Pursuant to your request we have checked the records of this
office and do not find a record of any other right to uvse of water from
the source described in permit To. 14798 in the name of School Mstrict
No. 3C.

A further check wlll be made to dotermine why the confirming
certificate has not yet been issusd since the final proof survey was made
several vears ago and the £ingl proof form wes signed gnd returned,
According to this final proof form the permit is limited to C.04 second-
feet of water from an Unnsmed Creek for domestic use in school, gymnasium,
teachers' and janitors' residences, This application was made to appropriate
water from the diversion point deseribed in permit No. 9319, certificate No.
9010, simply to file on the fll capzelty of the system for fire protection
purposes and make the total amount of water applisd for to squal 0.1 second-
foot. This is indicated under the remsriks section of application No. 19204
for which permit No. 14798 was issuned,

The first application, for which certificate No, S01l0 was
eventually issued, describes the use of water as being for domestic use
in school, gymnasium, teachers' and Janitors' residences.

Sehool District No. 36 also has certificates Nos. 5367 and 5374
vhich apparently serve the sems places of use {rom tributaries of the same
strean as the above-mentioned certificates,

Enclosed are certified coples of these certifiocates as you
requested and also blueprints of the maps which accompanied the applications.
The fees for the certified copies of the certificates enclosed are $3 and
20 cents for blueprinting of the two maps.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer

By
TJidb Trevor Jones, Assistant
anns anwndk naaniea B D2 h_own



CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER S TAT E O F O R E G O N ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
SRR CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER
STATE RECLAMATION COMMISSION
HYDROELECTRIC COMMISSION OF OREGON OFFICE OF THE SALEMIORECON

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

January 27, 1941

e C. F. Bessee

HElle MARSHFIELD, OREGOR

For blue print of tracing accompanying Application No. 13075 et 30510



G. g .@essee

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
COO0OS COUNTY OWNERSHIP MAPS

Marshfield, Oregon.
Febru%rymz, 1941.
- ' HERIBVAERE
Mr, Chaes E. Strickliin, State Engine~rr, ’FREL““ 2 Lo U

FEB 4 1941
e STATE ENGINEER
Dear sir:- SALEM, CiR=GON

The plat and 1nf6rmation regarding the water right filing
of School. District No. 36 of Coos County has been recieved, and
attached hereto is the ten cents fgr the print of the map.

Thanking you for your proupt reply to my request, I rewalin,

Yours very tmuly,

SR B ey
Wns. 271077




13075

January 27, 1941

Mr. C. F. Besgee
Registered Professional Engineer
Hlarahfield, Cregon

Dear !r. Bessee:

Pursuant to your letter of January 21, I am en-
closing herewith & blue print of the tracing accompanying
Application No. 13075 in the name of School Diatrict No. 36,
which applicetion appears to be the latest one submitted by
this district.

Certificate No. 9010 in the name of Schcol District
No. 36, which certificate was iasued confirming the right defined
by Permit No. 9319, approving Application Ho. 13075, grants e
right to the use of 0.06 cubic foot per second of water from an
unnamed creek, tributary of Coos River, for domestic use in the
s NWg and NW} SWE, Section 26, Township 25 South, Range 12
West, W. M. '

The fee for preparing the enclosed blue print in the
anount of 10 cents may be submitted by you at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

EXH:BB d
encl.
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REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

Marshfield, Oregon.
January 31, 1941.
, &
Mr, Chas. E, Stricklin, State Engineer, HEL&,ﬂJ Vj 5:—_;

Salem, Oregcn. JAN 2 :
e it
Tk VT?ALEMECR J ]::

Will you please send me & print of the map which accompaniea
the latest water right application, prcvided there is more than one,
which was made in the name of School District No. 36, Coos County,
Oregon, knoWn as the Coos River Sohéol Dietrict, and also advise me
ae to the amount of water filed upon, in case the map does not show
the same. The pr?sent school board does not seem to be able to find
any record of their water right, and the inforuwation ie needed in
connegtion with pgopoaed changee and additione at the school.

The charges in conneotion with this request will be forwarded to
your office immediately upon reciept of a statewent of the ‘same.

Yours very truly,

G PG
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